Change in repayments if rates change by:

-$80

-$96

$32

Through the year

growth (%)

$1,432.60

$18,361.20

$841.40

$1,116.30

Annual

$29,023.80

$21,876.40

$43,752.80

$29,023.80

$16,796.00

Note: Rent Assistance figures are for the maximum rates for those on income support payments under the Social Security Act. Pension, JobSeeker and Commonwealth

Rent Assistance figures reflects the 20 March 2024 indexation rate increase. JobSeeker Payment, Youth Allowance and Commonwealth Rent Assistance Payments also

reflect the commencement of recent policy changes from 20 September 2023. Youth Allowance reflects the 1 January 2024 indexation rate increase.

$125

$400,000

$300,000

$420,000

$250

$100,000

$200,000

Note: Assumes 100% of loan is on variable rates, retail banks pass through 100% of the cash rate change, and current mortgage rate as of 18 June 2024 is 7.11% (mean

April 2022 retail variable rate of 2.86%, plus a 425-basis-point increase in the cash rate).

We estimate that the average existing owner occupier loan is approximately $420,000 (Treasury estimate from ABS and RBA data). The average new owner-occupier loan

in March 2024 was $607,963 (ABS).

Impact on savers per year (25

basis points)

0.25% $625

$250,000

-25 basis points +25 basis points

-$32

-$48

-$64

(Existing borrowers)

$900,000

$600,000

$500,000

$706.20

$188.20

$20,000

$800,000

Australia

OFFICIAL

Outstanding Loan Balance

$50,000

COMMODITIES AND EXCHANGE RATE

TAX

Note: Assumptions are from the 2024-25 Budget.

1.1 million

Tax rates in 2023-24 (%)

120,001-135,000

3.2%

0.0%

9.8%

57.5%

26.9%

North Asia LNG (US$/MMBtu)^

Tapis (US$/barrel)

Below $18,201

Distribution of Personal Income Tax (2020‑21)

0.5%

625,0005.3%Over $180,000

$120,001-$180,000

$45,001-$120,000

$18,201-$45,000

25

70

87.7

-

^Provided by Argus Media (https://www.argusmedia.com/en). The price is for information purposes only (i.e., it is "read only").

20.5Sugar (US$/LB)

Wheat (US$/tonne)

18,201-45,000

0-18,200

Note: Iron ore is 62% Fe, FOB; Metallurgical coal is premium hard low-vol, FOB; Thermal coal is 6000k Cal, FOB; Oil is Malaysian Tapis; LNG is Northeast Asia (ANEA); Wheat

is US HRW Gulf; and Sugar is raw sugar traded (ICE futures).

*Assumption start is the  Iron ore, coal and LNG prices are assumed to decline over four quarters to the end of the March quarter

2025. The Tapis oil price is assumed to remain around US$94 per barrel.

54000

Tax free Tax free Tax free

127

95

Assumption Start*

94

Thermal coal (US$/tonne)^

240Metallurgical coal (US$/tonne)^

Iron Ore (US$/tonne)^

62

60